3 4 [ s e[ 7] 8 9

I'PYIIIIA 11. CUCTEMA IIUTAHUMA JABUTATEJIA
GROUP 11. FUEL SYSTEM

IToarpynna 1101. Baku TonamBHbIE
Subgroup 1101. Fuel Tanks

31512-1101008-11 1 - - Bax TorMBHBII TIpaBblii B cOOpe R.h. fuel tank in assy
315123-1101008 - - 1 Bax ToruMBHBII TIpaBblii B cOOpe R.h. fuel tank in assy
315195-1101010* - 1 - bak TomIMBHBIN MpaBhIil B cOope R.h. fuel tank in assy
315195-1101010-10 - 1 - bak TOITUIMBHBIN MpaBbIil B cOope R.h. fuel tank in assy

69

[ > T Y T UL R O

W W W W RN NN DD NN DN NP NN = = = = = = =
W D = O O 0NN N R WND = O O 0NN N R W

31512-1101009
315123-1101009
315195-1101011*
315195-1101011-10
258038-1129
469-1101141
469-1101142
260045-1129
469-1101110
69-1101120
290813-1129
469-1101160
3151-1101160*!
255120-1129
255123-1129*!
469-1101163
3151-1101127
3151-1101123
31512-1101123
315107-1101123
31512-1101122
201453-1129
352515-1129
39094-1101140
31512-1101192

45 4321 5238

45 9871 1049
45 4316 0088
45 4316 0089
45 9862 1046
45 4316 0084
45 4315 0126
45 9952 1592
45 4316 2917
45 4321 4885
45 9772 1127
45 9772 1130
45 4316 1963
45 4321 3544
45 4316 1941
45 4321 4884

45 4321 4883
45 9346 1519
45 9964 6020

bak TOMIMBHBIN JIeBbIl B cOOpe

bak TOMIMBHBIN JIeBbI B cOOpe

Bak TorutMBHBII JIEBBIN B cOOpe

Baxk TorutMBHBIN JIEBBIN B cOOpe

LT 3,2x16

Yrop

Tavika M 10 cnermanbHas

[Tanerr 8x55

XOMYT KpeIjIeHHs TOIUTMBHOTO 0aka B cOope
IIpoxnanka xomyTa

bonr M10x45

®apTyK TOMJIMBHOTO Oaka

[T T NG N N O N N
[T N N N N N O N
[T T NG N NG N T N

®apTyK TOMJIMBHOTO Oaka

—_
(=]
—_
=]
—_
=]

3akienka 5x9

—
o
—_
(=]
—_
(=]

3akinenka 5x12
I1nanka kperuieHus hapTyka
BpbI3roBuK TOIIMBHOIO Oaka

- BpbI3roBuK TOIIMBHOrO 6aka B coope
1* 1" 1 BpbI3roBuk TOIIMBHOIO 6aka JeBblil B cOope
BpbI3roBuk TOIJIMBHOrO 6aka B coope
1* 1" 1 BphI3roBuK TOIJIMBHOrO Oaka mpaBblii B cOope
6 Bont M8x14
6 [11ait6a 8
[InaHT MapoOTBOASIINIA

Kitanan 6eH3o0aka

L.h. fuel tank in assy
L.h. fuel tank in assy
L.h. fuel tank in assy
L.h. fuel tank in assy
Cotter pin 3.2x16
Stop

Special nut M10

Pin 8x55

Fuel tank fastening yoke in assy

Yoke gasket

Bolt M10x45

Fuel tank apron
Fuel tank apron
Rivet 5x9

Rivet 5x12

Apron fastening strip

Fuel tank mud guard

Fuel tank mud guard in assy
Fuel tank 1.h. mud guard in assy
Fuel tank mud guard in assy

Fuel tank r.h. mud guard in assy

Bolt M8x14
Washer 8
Steam discharging hose

Fuel tank valve



0L

1 31512-1101008-11
" st  BEE
9 469-1103075 36 31519-1103010 4 315195-1101010-10
10 3151-1103075 5 31512-1101009
; mr : BHE
35 3160-1104110 | 10 31511103075 8 315195-1101011-10
34 31514-1104110l o 4651103075
33 31512-1101192 10 3151-1103075
11 31602-1103010
12 31512-1103010
32 39094-1101140
31
258038-M129
30
28
29
26
28 3151071101123
27 31512-1101123
26 3151-1101123 |
469-1101141
95 3151-1101127
469-1101142
24 469-1101163
260045-M129
23 255123-M29 %
22 255120-M29 469-1101110
21 3151-1101160| 69-1101120
20 469-1101160 |
200813-M129

Puc. 22. baku TormuBHbie (1101), mpobka TorummBHOro Gaka (1103)
Fig. 22. Fuel tanks (1101), fuel tank cap (1103)



1L

12 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9

22 34 31514-1104110 - - 2 XOMYT YepBSIYHBII Worm clip

35 3160-1104110* - - 2 XOMYT YepBSIUHBIN Worm clip
- 31512-1101006-02 1 - - bak TorIMBHBINM ¢ apMaTypoli TpaBblii Fuel tank complete with fixing, r.h.
315123-1101006 45 4321 5080 - - 1 Bak TomMBHBIM ¢ apMaTypoil MpaBblit Fuel tank complete with fixing, r.h.
315195-1101006* 45 4321 5235 - 1 - Bak TormnmBHBII ¢ apMaTypoii TIpaBbIii Fuel tank complete with fixing, r.h.
315195-1101006-10 - 1 - Bax TormnuBHBII ¢ apMaTypoii IpaBblii Fuel tank complete with fixing, r.h.
31512-1101007-01 1 - - bak TormBHBINI ¢ apMaTypoil JIEBBIN Fuel tank complete with fixing, 1.h.
315123-1101007 45 4321 5082 - - 1 Bax TornMBHBII ¢ apMaTypoii JIeBblit Fuel tank complete with fixing, 1.h.
315195-1101007* 45 4321 5236 - 1 - Bak TonnuBHBIIA C apMaTypoil JIeBbIiA Fuel tank complete with fixing, L.h.
315195-1101007-10 - 1 - Bax TormnuBHBI C apMaTypoOil JTeBBIN Fuel tank complete with fixing, 1.h.

* - B KOMIUIEKTallMd C aHTUTOKCUYHOU CHUCTEMOI
When the anti-toxic system is installed

*1 - B cocraBe OpbI3roBukoB 31512-1101122 u 31512-1101123
As a part of mud guards 31512-1101122 and 31512-1101123

Honrpynna 1103. IlpoOka TomimMBHOrO 0Gaka
Subgroup 1103. Fuel Tank Cap

22 9 469-1103075 45 4316 0098 2 - 2 ITpokJyaaka MpoOKY TOTUIMBHOIO 6aka Fuel tank cap gasket
10 3151-1103075* 2 - 2 ITpoxnanka npoOKMU TOIUIMBHOTO O6aka Fuel tank cap gasket
11 31602-1103010 - 2 - INpobxka TorummBHOTO Gaka B cOope Fuel tank cap in assy
12 31512-1103010 45 4321 1555 2 - - I1po6ka ToruMBHOTO 6aKka B coope Fuel tank cap in assy
36 31519-1103010 - - 1 [Mpobka TorBHOTO Gaka B cbope Fuel tank cap in assy

IToarpynna 1104. Tpy6onpoBobI TONIMBHbIE
Subgroup 1104. Fuel Pipes

23 1 31512-1104029 45 4321 5466 1 - - [II1anT TOrIMBOMPOBOAA OT MPABOTO OaKa K KPAaHUKY Fuel pipe hose from r. h. fuel tank to cock

2 3153-1104160 45 4331 0154 1 - - KpaHUK TOIJIMBHBIN TPOHOI B cOope Fuel cock in assy, triple
3 31512-1104104 45 4321 4873 1 - - [IInaHr oT JeBoro 6aka K KpaHUKY Hose from Lh. fuel tank to cock
4 469-1104080 45 4316 0113 1 - - Lnanr ot dunbrpa rpydoit OUMCTKU TOIIMBA K KPAHUKY Hose from coarse filter to cock
5 1/32740/01 45 9962 2347 10 5 20 BuuT 5x12 Screw 5x12
6 293196-11 45 9952 6078 10 5 20  Iaii6a 5,3 Washer 5.3
7 452-1104022 45 3111 7455 2 1 2 Tlpoxnanka Gasket

232425 8 31514-1104110 9 12/16* 15  XoMyTYepBsSYHbBII Worm clip
9 3160-1104110* 9 12/16* 15  XoMyT 4epBsiUHBIMI Worm clip



L

o a A W N

O =~

-

10

"
12

13

13
14
15

31512-1104029
3153-1104160
31512-1104104
469-1104080
1/32740/01
293196-MN

20 20-3508159

19 469-5113114-02

18 201418-M29

17  252134-N2

16 250508-M29

452-1104022

31514-1104110
3160-1104110

31512-1104029
421.1104129-10

31514-1104110
3160-1104110

421.1104129
421.1104129-01

31512-1013101

m 4 469-1104080
%—1 4 3151-1104085-30

31514-1104110|
3160-1104110 |

31512-1013101
3151-1104085-30
20-3506046

3 31512-1104104

8 31514-1104110
9 3160-1104110

Puc. 23. Tpy6omnpoBonb! TorummBHble (1104)/1
Fig. 23. Fuel pipes (1104)/1



€L

N 3 4 5 6 8 9
23 10 421.1104129-10 1 - [InaHr OT huIbTpa TOHKON OYMCTKU TOTUIMBA K KapOropaTopy Hose from fine fuel filter to carburettor
11 421.1104129 1 - [1IaHT OT TOIIMBHOTO Hacoca K (hUIbTpy Hose from fuel pump to fine fuel filter
TOHKOIl OYMCTKM TOIUIMBA
12 421.1104129-01* 1 - IIInaHr oT TOIIMBHOrO Hacoca Hose from fuel pump to fine fuel filter
K GUIBTPY TOHKOW OYKCTKM TOTUIMBA
23,25 13 31512-1013101 45 4321 3447 1 - [Ilnanr ruOKWii TOILIMBOIIPOBOAOB M MAaCJIOIPOBOIOB Fuel and oil flexible hose
23 14 3151-1104085-30 45 4321 5126 1 - TpyOka or duibrpa rpy0oil OUMCTKHU Tube from coarse filter
23,24,2515  20-3506046 45 4311 0895 2 10/15* Tpybka 3awutHast Protective tube
23 16  250508-1129 45 9553 1054 3 - Taiika M6 Nut M6
17 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 3 - [ait6a 6T mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6T
18  201418-1129 45 9346 1504 3 - Bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
19  469-5113114-02 45 4316 4284 1 - Konmavyok Cap
20 20-3508159 45 4311 0711 1 - IMpyxuHa Spring
24 21 315195-1104090 45 4321 5248 - 1 Tpybka oT cTpyifHOro Hacoca K 3J€KTpPOOEH30HACOCY Tube from jet pump to electric fuel pump
22 31622-1104080 45 4344 0985 - 1 Tpybka civBa TOIJIMBA OT PEryJsAITOpa IaBJICHUS Fuel drain tube from pressure regulator
23 3160-3724104 45 3149 0684 - 1 Ckoba Clamp
24 31622-1104072 45 4344 0982 - 1 TpyOka nomayu TOIUIMBA K TOTUIMBOIIPOBOY Ha ABUTATENIE Fuel feed tube to fuel line on engine
2425 25 315177-1104074 45 4321 1597 - 1 XoMyT Yoke
24 26 315195-1104070 45 4321 5255 - 1 TpyOka romauu ToruMBa OT (hWIBTPa TOHKOM OYHMCTKY TOTUTMBA Fuel feed tube from fine fuel filter
27 31622-1104084 45 4344 0988 - 1 TpyOka cimBa TOIUIMBA K CTPYHHOMY Hacocy Fuel drain tube to jet pump
28 3160-3724106* 45 3149 0685 - 2 Ckoba Clamp
29 31602-1164460* 45 4136 0563 - 1 [IraHT mapooTBoASIIIIMiA Steam discharging hose
30 3160-1164450* 45 4136 0495 - 1 [IraHT mapooTBOASIIIIMIA Steam discharging hose
31 3160-1164060 - 1/-* Knanan 6eH3o6aka Fuel tank valve
32 31602-1164456 45 4136 0561 - 1/-* I1aHr mapooTBOASILIMIA Steam discharging hose
33 31602-1164050 45 4136 0558 - 1/-* Tpy0Oka rmaporpoBomHast Steam discharging tube
34 469-1014076* 45 4316 2707 - 1/-* lnanr Hose
35 31602-1164458* 45 4136 0495 - 1 IInanr mapooTBoASIIIIMiA Steam discharging hose
36 3160-1015025 45 3149 1730 - 1/-* [epexonnuk Adapter
37 4514-1017125 - 1/-* Hlnanr Hose
38 315195-1104060 45 4321 5247 - 1 TpyOka oT anekTpodbeH30Hacoca K GUIbTpy Tube from electric fuel pump to fine fuel
TOHKOW OYMCTKM TOILIMBA filter
39 315195-1104225 45 4321 5249 - 1 HInaHr coeaMHUTEIbHBIN Connecting hose
40 315195-1104098 45 4321 5262 - 1 TpybOka coenmuHUTENBHAS Connecting tube



YL

21

22
23
15
22
24

25
26
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

315195-1104090

315195-1104090

31514-1104110
3160-1104110

315195-1104225

315195-1104098

315195-1104225

31622-1104080 20-3506046

315195-1104095

3160-3724104

315195-1104060

20-3506046 3160-1104910

31622-1104080 31622-1104084

31622-1104072 315195-1104060

31602-1117010

315195-1104070

4510-8402772
315195-1104098

315177-1104074

315195-1104070

315195-1104095

31622-1104084
315195-1104227

3160-3724106
31601-1104015

31514-1104110
31602-1164460 3160-1104110
315195-1164454
31514-1104110
3160-1104110

3160-1164450

3160-1164060

4510-1017125
31602-1164050
3160-1015025
31514-1104110
3160-1104110
31602-1164458
469-1014076

31602-1164456

31 602-1164050&

Puc. 24. Tpy6omnpoBoas! TorutvBHbe (1104)/2
Fig. 24. Fuel pipes (1104)/2



SL

46

48
13

49

25

50

51
52
15

8 31514-1104110|
9 3160-1104110 |

3159-1104095
20-3506046
69-1013101-B
452-1015796

31601-1104015

31514-1104110
3160-1104110

48 469-1311095

13 31512-1013101

469-1311095

31512-1013101

31514-1104110
3160-1104110

315123-1104120

44

315177-1104074 4510-8402772

3160-3724078

315123-1104070
57 31512-1013099
53 452-1015796

8 31514-1104110
9 3160-1104110

58 3160-1104015-20

49 315123-1104120

8 31514-1104110
9 3160-1104110

55 31604-1104910
54 69-1013101-B
53 452-1015796

31514-1104110
3160-1104110

452-1015748

315123-1104070

20-3506046

Puc. 25. Tpybonpoonsl TorusHbie (1104)/3
Fig. 25. Fuel pipes (1104)/3



~J
N

1] 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
24 41 315195-1104095 45 4321 5259 - 1 - TpyOka ot nieBoro 6aka K CTpyiiHOMY Hacocy Tube from 1.h. fuel tank to jet pump
42 3160-1104910 45 3149 2765 - 1 - CrpyitHbIil Hacoc Jet pump
43 31602-1117010 45 4136 0431 - 1 - @uIbTP TOIUIMBHBIN ¢ XOMYTOM B cOope Fuel filter complete with yoke in assy
2425 44 451[-8402772 45 3111 4939 - 1 1 3armymika Plug
24 45 315195-1104227 45 4321 5250 - 2 - IInaHr coeIMHUTETBHBIN Connecting hose
2425 46 31601-1104015 45 3149 1712 - 1 1 TpyOka npueMHast TOTUIMBHOTO 6aka ¢ (hyaHueM B coope Fuel tank intake pipe complete with flange in assy
24 47 315195-1164454* 45 4321 5453 - 1 - [Inanr mapooTBOASIIIIMIA Steam discharging hose
25 48 469-1311095 45 4316 3704 - - 1 LnaHr oT TpyOKHM K MOIKAYMBYMBAIOLLEMY HACOCY Hose from tube to priming pump
49 315123-1104120 45 4321 5608 - - 1 Inanr ronnveonposoaa Fuel pipe hose
50 3160-3724078 45 3149 1245 - - 1 Xowmyr Clamp
51 452-1015748 45 3111 0113 - - 1 [1I;1aHT rTUOKUI TOTUTMBOIIPOBOIOB Fuel flexible hose
52 315123-1104070 45 4321 5606 - - 1 TpyOka nomauu ToriMBa OT hUIbTpa rpyooit OUMCTKI Fuel feed tube from coarse filter
53 452-1015796 45 3111 0129 - - 2 [IranT rMOKUit TOTTUBOTIPOBOIOB Fuel pipe flexible hose
54 69-1013101-b 45 4315 2643 - - 1 [InaHT rubKMiA TOTUTMBOIIPOBOIOB M MacJIONIPOBOIOB Fuel and oil pipe flexible hose
55 31604-1104910 45 3149 3956 - - 1 CrpyiiHblil Hacoc Jet pump
56 3159-1104095 45 4345 0553 - - 2 TpyOkacoeauHUTETbHAS Connecting tube
57 31512-1013099 - - 1 Ilnanr Hose
58 3160-1104015-20 45 3149 2604 - - 1 TpyOka cuBHas TOITMBHOTO Oaka ¢ (uiaHIleM Fuel tank drain tube complete with flange
* - B KOMIUTIEKTAIIUY C aHTUTOKCUYHOU CUCTEMOI
When the anti-toxic system is installed
IMoarpynna 1105. ®uabTp rpy0oii OYMCTKH TOIIMBA
Subgroup 1105. Coarse Fuel Filter
26 1 31512-1105009 45 4321 3049 1 - - @uibTp TpyoOH OYMCTKM TOILIMBA Coarse fuel filter
2 315123-1105009 45 4321 5572 - - 1 @unbTp TpyoOH OUMCTKM TOILIMBA Coarse fuel filter
3 250612-1129 45 9553 1257 2 - 2 Taiika M10 Nut M10
4 252136-T112 45 9816 6067 4 - 4  Iai6a 100T mnpyxuHHas Spring washer 100T
5 354801-11 45 9982 4205 1 - 1 lTyuep yrnosoi Elbow union
6 354802-1129 45 9982 4203 1 - 1 Tynep mpsimoit Straight union
7 31512-1105010 45 4321 3050 1 - 1 OTCTOMHUK OEH3MHOBBI Fuel settler
8 201495-1129 45 9346 1557 4 - 4  Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
9 31512-1105081 45 4321 3051 1 - 1 KpoHiureitH kperuieHust ¢unbtpa rpyooii ourctku tormBa — Coarse fuel filter fastening bracket
10 201416-1129 45 9346 1502 4 - 4  Bonr M6x12 Bolt M6x12
11 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 4 - 4  Iait6a 6T mpyxuHHAast Spring washer 6T



LL

0 A~ © ®

31512-1105009 N\
315123-1105009 N\ 10
250612-M29

252136-N2
354801-N

354802-M29

31512-1105010

201495-M29 ﬁ o
31512-1105081

252136-N2
201495-M29

20

& 21

% 22

Puc. 26. ®unbrp rpydoit ounctku toriusa (1105)
Fig. 26. Coarse fuel filter (1105)

31512-1105010

201416-M29
252134-M2
3307-1105014
3307-1105075

3307-1105080

51-1105045

3307-1105028

51A-1105020

51-1105048
293596

3307-1105060

31052-3751027

290872-M29




8L

1] 2 3 4 5 | 7 9

26 12 3307-1105014 45 3374 2575 1 1 Kpbllka oTcCTOMHUKA Fuel settler cover
13 3307-1105075 45 3374 2579 1 1 [Tpokianka Gasket
14 3307-1105080 45 3374 2581 1 1 KpoHnireitH Bracket
15 51-1105045 45 3114 0312 1 1 INpoknanka GUIBTPYIOIIETO 3IeMEHTa Filter element gasket
16 3307-1105028 45 3374 2842 1 1 Kphiiiika ribTpyolero ajieMeHTa Filter element cover
17 51A-1105020 45 3114 0307 1 1 DneMeHT PWIBTPYIOIINIA Filter element
18 51-1105048 45 3114 0313 1 1 [IpyxuHa GUABTPYIOLIETo 2JIeMeHTa Filter element spring
19 293596 45 9952 6743 1 1 [Iai16a 9 cronopHas Locking washer 9
20 3307-1105060 45 3374 2577 1 1 Kopmyc orcroitHnKa B coope Fuel settler case in assy
21 31052-3751027 45 4519 2247 1 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
22 290872-I129 45 9981 1002 1 1 Ipobka M12x12 Plug M12x12

IMoarpymna 1106. Hacoc TonmBHbIi
Subgroup 1106. Fuel Pump

27 1 451M-1106010-40 45 7131 7361 1 - Hacoc toruusHbIi B coope (B9) Fuel pump in assy (B9)
3 290628-1129 45 9952 1277 2 - Bonr M8x32 Bolt M8x32
4 252155-112 45 9816 6006 2 - Llai16a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
5 21-1106170-01 45 6321 1316 1 - Ipokianka GeH3MHOBOIO Hacoca Fuel pump gasket
6 451M-1106090 45 7131 7295 1 - Kopmnyc B c6ope Body assy
7 51A-1106127 45 7131 7289 2 - 3armyiika Stopper
8 K37-43 45 7173 5110 1 - CeTKa BO3IYIIHOTO (hUIbTpa Air cleaner gauze
9 24-1106094 45 7131 7181 1 - Kopmyc Body
10 13-1106124-b 45 7131 7152 1 - Brynka peryara Lever bush
11 51A-1106118 45 7131 7209 1 - ITpyxuHa peryara npuBoaa Drive lever spring
12 451M-1106108 45 7131 7296 1 - Pbryar Lever
13 51A-1106128 45 7131 7210 1 - Banuk peryara npuBoga Drive lever shaft
14 51A-1106175 45 7131 7227 1 - IIpyxuna Spring
15 51A-1106100 45 7131 7205 1 - YmwiortHurensb Seal
16 51A-1106095 45 7131 7202 1 - Banuk B c6ope Shaft assy
17 51A-1106098-b 45 7131 7204 1 - Baynmk pyyHoro nprBona Hand actuator shaft
18 51A-1106102-b 45 7131 7206 1 - Poruar pyuyHoro nprsoaa Hand actuator lever
19 51A-1106158 45 7131 7225 1 - [11ai16a ynmopHast peryara Lever thrust washer
20 51A-1106156 45 7131 7224 1 - [I1ait6a peraara BepXHss Lever upper washer
21 51A-1106154-01 45 7131 7344 1 - YmnorHurenb Seal



6L

—36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

47

46

45

44

51A-1106015-A
222528-M29
51A-1106055-B
13-1106058

51A-11 06045\

51A-1106046

51A-1106047

51A-1106016

51A-1106026

51A-1106027

51A-1106023

13-1106022-B

51A-1106018

13-1106022-B

51A-1106023

51A-1106027

51A-1106026

4061.1106129
298.348
850381
252134-N2

51A-1106140 —
250464-N29
252133
51A-1106147
51A-1106142
51A-1106146
51A-1106149
51A-1106144
51A-1106150

51A-1106153
51A-1106154-01
51A-1106156
51A-1106158

1
2

© 00N

1

12

13

14
15

16

17
18

Puc. 27. Hacoc tomnusHbiid (1106)
Fig. 27. Fuel pump (1106)

451M-1106010-40

900-1106010

290628-M29
252155-M2
21-1106170-01

451M-1106090 ———

51A-1106127
K37-43
24-1106094
13-1106124-B
51A-1106118
451M-1106108
51A-1106128
51A-1106127
51A-1106175
51A-1106100
51A-1106095
51A-1106098-B
51A-1106102-B




08

1] 2 3 4 5 | 7 9
27 22 51A-1106153 45 7131 7221 1 - JepxaTesb yIIOTHUTEIS Seal holder
23 51A-1106150 45 7131 7219 1 - I[MpyxuHa Spring
24 51A-1106144 45 7131 7213 1 - Tsra nuacdparmbl Diaphragm rod
25 51A-1106149 45 7131 7218 1 - [aii6a yrutoTHUTEIbHAS Sealing washer
26 51A-1106146 45 7131 7214 1 - [ait6a nuadparmMbl HUXKHSIS Diaphragm lower washer
27 51A-1106142 45 7131 7306 3 - Munacdparma Diaphragm
28 51A-1106147 45 7131 7216 1 - LTait6a nruadparmbl BepxHsist Diaphragm upper washer
29 252133 45 9816 1044 1 - [lait6a 5 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 5
30 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 1 - Taiika M5 Nut M5
31 51A-1106140 45 7131 7211 1 - Jwnacdparma B coope Diaphragm in assy
32 4061.1106129 45 7131 7364 1 - Ilryuep Union
33 298.348 45 3311 3064 1 - lTyuep yriosoi Elbow union
34 850381 45 7131 7359 8 - Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
35 252134-112 45 9816 6045 8 - [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
36 51A-1106015-A 45 7131 7189 1 - T'onoska B cbope Head assy
37 222528-1129 45 9442 1112 2 - Buntr M6x22 Screw M6x22
38 51A-1106055-b 45 7131 7198 1 - Kpblika ronoBku Head cover
39 13-1106058 45 7131 7145 1 - Ilpoknanka Gasket
40 51A-1106045 45 7131 7195 1 - Dunbtp B cbope Filter assy
41 51A-1106046 45 7131 7196 1 - Cetka dunbrpa Filter gauze
42 51A-1106047 45 7131 7197 1 - Jlepxatesb CeTKU Gauze holder
43 51A-1106016 45 7131 7190 1 - lonoBka ¢ k1anaHamu B coope Head complete with valves in assy
44 51A-1106026 45 7131 7193 3 - Oboiima KJ1araHa Valve holder
45 51A-1106027 45 7131 7194 3 - IIpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring
46 51A-1106023 45 7131 7192 3 - [TnacTiHa KianaHa Valve plate
47 13-1106022-b 45 7131 7143 3 - Kuanan Valve
48 51A-1106018 45 7131 7191 1 - T'osoBKa 6eH3MHOBOTO Hacoca Fuel pump head
IToarpynna 1106*. Hacoc TonmBHbIi
Subgroup 1106*. Fuel Pump
27 2 900-1106010 45 7132 3406 1 - Hacoc torumBHbIii B coope (900) Fuel pump in assy (900)
3 290628-1129 45 9952 1277 2 - Bonr M8x32 Bolt M8x32
4 252155-112 45 9816 6006 2 - [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8
5 21-1106170-01 45 6321 1316 1 - IIpoxnanka 6eH3MHOBOTO Hacoca Fuel pump gasket



I8

N 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
Ioarpymma 1107. Kap6iopatop
Subgroup 1107. Carburettor
28 1 KI151E-1107010 1 - - Kapo6iopatop B coope Carburettor in assy
3 K125]1T-1107062 45 7171 6399 1 - - IlpoBomoka Wire
4 250503-1129 45 9553 1006 4 - - Taiika M8 Nut M8
5 252135-112 45 9816 6046 4 - - Illaii6a 8T mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8T
6 417.1107015-10 2 - - IIpoknanka Mexmy KapOopaTOpOM U BITyCKHOM TpyOOii Gasket between carburettor and inlet pipe
7 417.1107820-20 1 - - 1IuToK pegoxpaHUTEIbHbIN KapOropaTopa Carburettor protective plate
8 414.1002120 45 6321 1772 4 - - Ilnuneka M8x1x47 Stud M8x1x47
9 220082-1129 45 9432 1084 1 - - Bunt M5x20 Screw M5x20
28,30 10 900902-0 45 9951 6226 11 - - Laii6a 5 npyXuHHasK Spring washer 5
28 11 K126Bb-1107019 45 7171 7555 1 - - wbauk Nameplate
12 52.04-1127018 45 7174 9053 1 - - Ilnomba Seal
28,30 13 220079-1129 45 9432 1081 8 - - Bunt M5x14 Screw M5x14
28,30,33 14 900906-0 45 9951 6220 7 - - [Hlaii6a 3 mpykuHHast Spring washer 3
28 15 K151-1107018 2 - - Bunr Screw
28,33 16 901019-0 45 9951 6121 4 - - lait6a 3,1x0,5 Washer 3.1x0.5
28 17 417.1213329 45 6321 1968 4 - - 3axum Clamp
18 K151-1107017 45 7175 3075 1 - - ®uxcarop Lock
19 421.3709000 1 - - Mukpornepexioyaresb Microswitch
20 220077-I129 45 9432 1079 1 - - Bunatr M5x10 Screw M5x10
21 K151-1107233 45 7175 3068 1 - - KpoHinreitH MuKporepektoyarTesst Microswitch bracket
22 KI151-1107012 45 7175 3047 1 - - Tlpokmanka Gasket
23 3727-1115941 45 3141 1401 1 - - Ulnanr Hose
24 469-1107941 45 4316 2891 1 - - Ulnanr Hose
25 K151-1107014 45 7175 3074 2 - - IIpoxnanka cMeCUTETbHOI KaMepPhbl Mixing chamber gasket
26 KI151-1107016-01 1 - - Tlpoknanka Gasket
28,29 27 900903-0 45 9951 6231 3 - - [1ait6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
28 28 220112-1129 2 - - Bunatr M6x30 Screw M6x30
29 29 KI151E-1107100 1 - - Kopmyc cmecutenbHbIX Kamep B cbope Mixing chamber case in assy
30 K150-1107182 45 7175 2008 1 - - Bunr Screw
29,30 31 K131-1107111 45 7174 5621 2 - - Tpybka Tube
29 32 K1292K-1107143 45 7174 5099 2 - - 3arnylka Stopper
33 K151-1107108 45 7175 3010 1 - - IpyxuHa Spring



¢8

9 220082-M29 1 K151E-1107010
900902-0 = 2 K151E-1107010-11
K126B-1107019
52.04-1127018
220079-M29
900902-0
900906-0
K151-1107018

3 K125/1T-1107062

901019-0
417.1213329
K151-1107017
421.3709000
220077-N29
900902-0
K151-1107233
K151-1107012

3727-1115941

469-1107941

250503-M29

=Y

252135-MN2

[$)]

-]

417.1107015-10
417.1107820-20

o N

417.1107015-10

K151-1107014

414.1002120

@

K151-1107016-01

K151-1107014

900903-0

28 220112-N29

Puc. 28. Kap6ioparop (1107)/1
Fig. 28. Carburettor (1107)/1



1] 2 3 4 5 9

29 34 K151-1107107 45 7175 3009 1 Poryar Lever
35 900812-0 45 9552 1054 1 laitka M6 Nut M6
36 K151-1107148-11 45 7175 3140 1 Brynka Bush
37 K151B-1107109 45 7175 3115 1 IpyxuHa Spring
38 K150-1107182-11 1 BunT Screw
39 K156-1107146 45 7175 2538 1 [laii6a Washer
40 K156-1107156 45 7175 2564 1 Komnbuo Ring
41 K151-1107103 45 7175 3007 1 Poryar Lever
42 901016-0 45 9967 6028 1 Lait6a 8,2x1 Washer 8.2x1
43 K63d-1107517 45 7172 1316 1 laiika Nut
44 K150-1107106 45 7175 2052 1 Iai16a cnetmanbHast Special washer
45 K151-1107137 45 7175 3033 1 [pyxuna Spring

29,31 46 451304 45 7171 1347 4 [poxnanka Gasket

29 47 K131-1107106 45 7174 5680 1 tyuep Union

48 K151-1107116 45 7175 3016 1 3armymika Stopper
29,33 49 220003-1129 45 9432 1028 8 Bunt M3x8 Screw M3x8

29 50 K151-1107109 45 7175 3011 1 3acnoHKa JpocceibHas Throttle
51 K156-1107151 45 7175 2542 1 BuHT Screw
52 K151B-1107115 45 7175 3116 1 IIpuBox B coope Drive in assy
53 K151B-1107105 45 7175 3113 1 Poryar ¢ moBogkom B coope Lever with dog in assy
54 K151-1107104 45 7175 3008 1 IToBomok Dog
55 K151B-1107106 45 7175 3114 1 Poryar Lever
56 K151-1107123 45 7175 3022 1 Brynka Bush
57 K151-1107144 45 7175 3113 1 laii6a Washer
58 K151-1107143 45 7175 3112 1 [laii6a Washer
59 K151-1107142-01 2 Brynka Bush
60 K151-1107124 45 7175 3023 1 Ponuk Roller
61 K156-1107124 45 7175 2527 1 Ocb ponuka Roller axle
62 K151-1107122 45 7175 3021 1 Pobruar Lever
63 900806-0 46 9967 4011 1 laitka M6x0,75 Nut M6x0.75
64 K151-1107102 1 aiiGa Washer
65 K151B-1107129 1 Kymayok ¢ apmarypotii Cam complete with fixture
66 K151-1107117 45 7175 3017 1 Brynka Bush

S 29,30,32,33 67 900901-0 45 9951 6237 10 [lai16a 4 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 4



78

51 K156-1107151 S
—>52 K151B-1107115
53 K151B-1107105
54 K151-1107104 /

55 K151B-1107106 /

56 K151-1107123 /

57 K151-1107144 II

H 58 K151-1107143 /
59 K151-1107142-01 /

J
60 K151-1107124 &%ﬁ@
61 K156-1107124 \\}&M@

62 K151-1107122
59 K151-1107142-01

63 900806-0

64 K151-1107102
65 K151B-110712
66 K151-1107117
67 900901-0 A
N
68 220052-n29‘y
69 K151-1107128
70 K151-1107111

~
71 K151B-1107110 r

72 K151E-1107149
73 K151-1107121
74 K150-1107123

75 K151-1107120

451304

K131-1107106

K151-1107116

220003-M29

el s
S

50 K151-1107109

Puc. 29. Kap6woparop (1107)/2
Fig. 29. Carburettor (1107)/2

K151-1107137
K150-1107106
K63®P-1107517
901016-0
K151-1107103
K156-1107156
K156-1107146
K150-1107182-11

K151B-1107109
K151-1107148-11
900903-0
900812-0

K151-1107107
K151-1107108

K129X-1107143
K131-1107111
K150-1107182
K151E-1107100



¢8

1] 2 3 4 5 8
29,30,32 68 220052-1129 45 9432 1054 4 BunTt M4x12 Screw M4x12
29 69 K151-1107128 1 ApmMartypa Fixture
70 K151-1107111 45 7175 3013 1 Banuk Shaft
71 KI151B-1107110 45 7175 3134 1 Banuk B coope Shaft assy
72 KI151E-1107149 1 3acyoHKa IpocceTbHas Throttle
73 K151-1107121 45 7175 3020 1 Banmik Shaft
74 K150-1107123 45 7175 2012 1 Poryar Lever
75 K151-1107120 45 7175 3019 1 Banuk ¢ peraarom Shaft with lever
30 76 K151B-1107101 45 7175 3112 1 Kopryc cMecuTenbHbIX KaMep Mixing chamber case
77 K151-1107146 45 7175 3037 1 Brynka Bush
78 K151-1107145 45 7175 3036 1 Kopnyc cMecuTeIbHBIX KaMep ¢ BTYJIKOI B cOope Mixing chamber case complete with bush in assy
79 K151-1107168 45 7175 3050 1 BeitecHurens Displacer
80 K151-1107184 45 7175 3052 1 Ipoxnanka Gasket
81 K151-1107150 45 7175 3040 1 BDKoHoMali3ep B coope Economizer in assy
82 K151-1107166 45 7175 3049 1 Irox xnanana Valve rod
83 K156-1107283 45 7175 2645 1 aii6a Washer
84 K151-1107167 45 7175 3096 1 [laii6a Washer
85 K151-1107386 45 7175 3085 1 [aii6a Washer
86 K151-1107165 45 7175 3048 1 IIITox B cObope Rod assy
87 K151-1107151 45 7175 3041 1 Kopnyc akoHomaiizepa Economizer body
88 K151-1107156 45 7175 3043 1 [pyxuHa Spring
89 K151-1107154 45 7175 3042 1 BunT Screw
30,31,32 90 451611 45 7171 1362 3 3armyiika Stopper
30,32 91 K151-1107227 45 7175 3064 2 BunT Screw
92 004-006-14-1 25 3111 4002 3 KosbLo Ring
30 93 3151-1107121 1 Brynka orpaHuuMTeIbHASI BUHTA Srew limiting bushing
94 K151-1107158 45 7175 3044 1 Ipoxnanka Gasket
95 K131-1107135 45 7174 5681 1 Kopmnyc ki1amana B c6ope Valve body in assy
96 K131-1107137 45 7174 5683 1 Kopmyc kimanana Valve body
97 K131-1107136 45 7174 5682 1 Brynka Bush
98 K131-1107116 45 7174 5624 1 [MpyxuHa Spring
99 K131-1107133 45 7174 5704 1 IIpokianka Gasket
100 KI131-1107132 45 7174 5636 2 laii6a Washer
101 KI131-1107121 45 7174 5629 2 [poxmnanka Gasket



98

N 3 4 5 8 9
30 102 250458-1129 1 laitka M3 Nut M3
103 220056-I129 45 9432 1058 4 Bunt M4x20 ScrewM4x20
104  KI51-1107162 45 7175 3046 1 Kpbliika Cover
105  KI131-1107131 45 7174 5635 1 Muacdparma Diaphragm
106  220086-1129 45 9432 1088 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
107 KI151-1107160 45 7175 3045 1 Kirarman akoHomaiizepa B coope Economizer valve in assy
30,31 108 451610 45 7171 1364 2 3arnyiika Stopper
30 109  KI151-1107169 45 7175 3051 1 BeirecHurens Displacer
31 110  KI151E-1107200 1 Koprtyc morutaBkoBoii Kamepsl B coope Float chamber body in assy
111 KI151E-1107201 1 Kopryc mormiaBKoBoii KaMephbl Float chamber body
112 451305 45 7171 1348 2 [poxnanka Gasket
113 451513 45 7171 1357 1 IMpobka M10x1x7 Plug M10x1x7
114 KI156-1107608 45 7175 2649 1 [pyxuna Spring
115  KI150-1107290 45 7175 2007 1 Hwuadparma B coope Diaphragm assy
116  KI150-1107294 45 7175 2037 2 Tapenka Plate
117 K150-1107293 45 7175 2036 2 Huadparma Diaphragm
118  K150-1107292 45 7175 2035 1 Yaruka Cup
119  KI156-1107608 45 7175 2650 1 [NpyxuHa Spring
120  K150-1107291 45 7175 2034 1 Konmauok Cap
121 KI51-1107267 45 7175 3082 1 [Npoknanka Gasket
122 KI151-1107260-12 1 Kpseiiika B coope Cover assy
123 KI150-1107276 45 7175 2030 1 Kpbpiika Cover
124 K150-1107277 45 7175 2031 1 Ocb Axle
125  KI151-1107265 45 7175 3070 1 Poruar B coope Lever assy
126  KI151-1107266-12 1 Peryar Lever
127 K150-1107287 45 7175 2032 1 Ponuk Roller
128  KI150-1107288 45 7175 2033 1 Ocb Axle
129 223014-1129 45 9422 1056 4 Bunr M4x14 Screw M4x14
130  KI151-1107250-01 1 TTomnaBok B coope Float assy
131  KI151-1107253 1 Poruar norutaBka Float lever
132 451512 45 7171 1356 2 [Mpo6ka M8x1x7 Plug M8x1x7
133 KI151-1107320 1 Kunanan nogauu Tormsa Fuel valve
134 KI151-1107330 45 7175 3077 1 Kraman uronsyatslii B coope Needle valve in assy
135  KI151-1107334 45 7175 2038 1 [pyxuna Spring



L8

94
95

96
97

98
99
100
101
100
14
102
67
68
67
103

3
104
101
105
106

10
107
108
109

K151-1107158
K131-1107135

K131-1107137
K131-1107136

K131-1107116
K131-1107133
K131-1107132
K131-1107121
K131-1107132
900906-0
250458-M29
900901-0
220052-M29
900901-0
W \
220056-M29 w/
(t3

P
K131-1107111
g

K151-1107162
K131-1107121
K131-1107131
220086-M29
900902-0
K151-1107160
451610

K151-1107169

Puc. 30. Kapb6ropartop (1107)/3
Fig. 30. Carburettor (1107)/3

3151-1107121
004-006-14-1
K151-1107227
451611
K151-1107154
K151-1107156

K151-1107151

K151-1107165
K151-1107386
K151-1107167
K156-1107283
K151-1107166
K151-1107150
220079-M29
900902-0
K151-1107184
K151-1107168

K151-1107145
K151-1107146
K151B-1107101



88

1] 2 3 4 5 8

31 136  KI151-1107331 45 7175 3078 1 Wrna knanaHa Valve needle
137  KI126H-1107333-01 45 7171 7877 1 [11aii6a Washer
138 KI151-1107332-11 1 Koprnyc uronpyaroro KianaHa Needle valve body
139  KI51E-1107202 1 Kuxnep Jet
140  K126b-1107202A 45 7171 7192 1 Kuknep Jet
141 114-0-1107213 45 7171 3132 1 Kukiep BO3y1LIHBII IIABHOM CUCTEMbL Main air jet
142 KI150-1107248 45 7175 2022 1 IpoGka Plug
143 KI150-1107522-01 45 7175 2051 2 Tpy6ka Pipe
144 KI150-1107303 45 7175 2011 1 laii6a Washer
145  K62-1107661 45 7174 8032 1 Ocb morIaBka Float axle
146  KI151-1107298 45 7175 3148 1 lait6a Washer
147  KI151B-1107232 45 7175 3121 1 tyuep Union
148  KI151-1107297 45 7175 3147 1 lait6a Washer
149  K105-0-1107295 45 7171 3216 1 Cetka unbTpa Filter gauze
150  KI151-1107231 45 7175 3066 1 Bonr mryuepa Union bolt

32 151 451603 45 7171 1363 2 3armyuika Stopper
152 K150-1107229 45 7175 2002 2 [poxnanka Gasket

32,33 153 451601 45 7171 1361 4 3aryuika Stopper

32 154  K62C-1107186 45 7174 8069 2 Kuxnep Jet
155  KI51E-1107204 1 Tpy0Oka xonocToro xona Slow-speed tube
156  K151-1107206 45 7175 3057 1 TpyOka amMyabCUOHHAs Emulsion tube
157  KI51E-1107205 1 TpyOka sMyIbCHOHHAsI B cOope Emulsion tube in assy
158  K150-1107253 45 7175 2025 1 Brynka Bush
159  K150-1107254 45 7175 2026 1 BuHT Screw
160  K150-1107251 45 7175 2023 1 Brynka Bush
161  B3,175 6010 1 [Hlapuk Ball
162  KI151-1107207 1 BriTecHuTE b Displacer
163 113-0-1107253 45 7171 3245 1 3antyuika sMyJIbCMOHHOTO KOJIOAILIA Emulsion well plug
164  KI151-1107228 45 7175 3065 1 Tpy6Ka sMyabCHOHHASs Emulsion tube
165  KI51-1107218 45 7175 3061 1 Kuxnep Jet
166  KI126H-1107242-01 45 7171 7760 1 Kuxnep Jet
167  KI151-1107226 45 7175 3063 1 TpyOka amynbcOHHAS Emulsion tube
168 901107 45 9871 1201 1 LmmunT 1,6x10 Cotter pin 1.6x10



68

133 K151-1107320

130 K151-1107250-01

129 223014-M29 131 K151-1107253 '\\//‘] 134 K151-1107330
128 K150-1107288
%’J w 135 K151-1107334

46 451304
127 K150-1107287

126 K151-1107266-12 132 451512 W

125 K151-1107265

136 K151-1107331

137 K126H-1107333-01

138 K151-1107332-11

46 451304

124 K150-1107277W ; =71 = = ‘ @r 139 K151E-1107202

123 K150-1107276 140 K126B-1107202A
122 K151-1107260-12

90 451611
121 K151-1107267
120 K150-1107291 46 451304
119 K156-1107608 132 451512

118 K150-1107292
116 K150-1107294

117 K150-1107293 142 K150-1107248
116 K150-1107294

|
115 K150-1107290 @71 43 K150-1107522-01
114 K156-1107608
108 451610
113 451513
112 451305

111 K151E-1107201
110 K151E-1107200

141 114-0-1107213

144 K150-1107303

145 K62-1107661

146 K151-1107298

147 K151B-1107232

148 K151-1107297

149 K105-0-1107295

150 K151-1107231

Puc. 31. Kapb6oparop (1107)/4
Fig. 31. Carburettor (1107)/4



06

4

32

33

169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

3
901018-0
K150-1107245
[HIOM-2

BIII 2,381 HIO
K150-1107246
K156-1107222
901701-0
K156-1107656
K126I1-1107334
900507
K156-1107670
K156-1107652
K156-1107676
K151-1107678-12
K156-1107677
K151-1107675-12
K156-1107651
K151-1107650-12
K156-1107256
K151-1107234
K156-1107011
900509
K23-55-01
220051-1129
K150-1107227
K151-1107224
K621-1107246

K151B-1107300
K156-1107319
901108

K156-1107318
K151B-1107372
K151B-1107373-11
K151B-1107304

45 9967 6035
45 7175 2005

45 7175 2020
45 7175 2651
45 7171 1333

45 7171 7456
45 9967 1014
45 7175 2633
45 7175 2631
45 7175 2635

45 7175 2636

45 7175 2630
45 7175 3185
45 7175 2587
45 7175 3090
45 7175 2503
459967 1021
45 7171 1265
45 9432 1053
45 7175 2001
45 7175 3062
457174 8216
45 7175 3122
45 7175 2608
45 9951 7202
45 7175 2607
45 7175 3132

45 7175 3136

e N T N Y N g LG VG GG GHG

[ T TN NG T

[IIaii6a 7x0,5
KiamaH B cbope
Jpobb

Iapuk

Kopnyc knanana
Pacnbuturens
[Mpoknanka

Poruar

Mydra

Bunt M4x8§
Poruar B coope
Brynka

Brynka

Kynagox

Ocp

Kynadok B coope
Brynka

Poruar B coope
IIpyxuHa

Ocp

KpoHiurreiin

Bont M4x13
3axuM KpOHLITEHA TATH
Bunt M4x10
[TpyxuHa
duddyszop manblii
Kukiep

Kpsliika kapbroparopa B coope
Pbryar

MrmHT 1x8
[aii6a

BunT 5k0OHOCTaTa
PacribiuTens skoHOCTaTA

[Tai16a yriopHast

Washer 7x0.5
Valve assy
Shot

Ball

Valve body
Atomizer
Gasket

Lever

Sleeve

Screw M4x8§
Lever assy
Bush

Bush

Cam

Axle

Cam assy
Bush

Lever assy
Spring

Axle

Bracket

Bolt M4x13
Rod bracket clamp
Screw M4x10
Spring

Small Venturi
Jet

Carburettor cover in assy

Lever

Cotter pin 1x8
Washer

Econostat screw
Econostat atomizer

Thrust washer



165
164
163

162

161
160
92

159

158

157
156
155
154

90

92
91

154
151

153

152

151

16

K151-1107218

K151-1107228

K126H-1107242-01

113-0-1107253

K151-1107226
K151-1107207 901107

901018-0
B53,175 6010

K150-1107245
K150-1107251

LLOM-2
004-006-14-1 4@

Bill 2,381HIO

K150-1107254 K150-1107246

K156-1107222
K150-1107253

901701-0
K151E-1107205
K151-1107206

K151E-1107204

(= Jai=== 2. ]

e Gdame

K62C-1107186
451611 |

004-006-14-1— &

K151-1107227

o
2
l_y<|>@

/

K62C-1107186
451603——— @

451601

K150-1107229 192
67

451603
193
194
195

Puc. 32. Kap6woparop (1107)/5
Fig. 32. Carburettor (1107)/5

K156-1107656
K126M-1107334
900507
K156-1107670

K156-1107652

900901-0

220052-N29

K156-1107676

K151-1107678-12

K156-1107677

K151-1107675-12

K156-1107651

K151-1107650-12 ——

K156-1107256
K151-1107234
K156-1107011
900509
K23-55-01
220051-N29
900901-0
K150-1107227
K151-1107224
K621-1107246




6

N 3 4 5

33 203 451303 45 7171 1346 1 [Tpoknanka Gasket
204  KI151-1107396 1 Kpbiiika Cover
205 222963-1129 45 9422 1028 2 BunTt M3x8 Screw M3x8
206  K156-1107310 45 7175 2599 1 Ocb BO3IYIITHOM 3aCIOHKU B cOope Choke axle in assy
207  K156-1107311 45 7175 2600 1 Ocb BO3MYyIITHOI 3aCIOHKHT Choke axle
208  K156-1107316 45 7175 2605 1 Poryar Lever
209  K156-1107322 45 7175 2611 2 Iosonox Dog
210  K156-1107313 45 7175 2602 1 [pyxuna Spring
211 K151-1107371 45 7175 3109 1 3acioHKa BO3ayIIHas Choke
212 K156-1107320 45 7175 2609 1 Poruar B cbope Lever assy
213 K156-1107321 45 7175 2610 1 Poryar Lever
214 KI151B-1107301 45 7175 3123 1 Kppiiika kapOiopaTopa Carburettor cover
215  K156-1107317 45 7175 2606 1 Poryar Lever
216  K59-1107217 45 7175 2134 1 [laii6a Washer
217 901048-0 45 9951 6061 2 [laii6a 4,2x0,5 Washer 4.2x0.5
218 220050-1129 45 9432 1052 1 Bunt M4x8 Screw M4x8
219 Kl156-1107334 45 7175 2619 1 Ltudr Set pin
220  K156-1107333 45 7175 2618 1 Poryar Lever
221  K156-1107330 45 7175 2615 1 Poruar B cbope Lever assy
222 KI156-1107331 45 7175 2616 1 Poryar Lever
223 Kl156-1107332 45 7175 2617 1 LTt Set pin
224 K150-1107376 45 7175 2039 3 Inunbka Stud
225  Kl156-1107327 45 7175 2613 1 Tara Rod
226  K156-1107337 45 7175 2621 1 Tapesnka Plate
227  K156-1107338 45 7175 2622 1 [laiica Washer
228 K156-1107339 45 7175 2623 1 [1aiiba Washer
229  K30-1107115 45 7171 9148 1 IpyxuHa Spring
230 900835-0 45 9552 1051 1 laitka M3 Nut M3
231 K156-1107328 45 7175 2614 1 Xomyt Yoke
232 KI151-1107655-12 1 Tsra B cbope Rod assy

Ioarpynna 1107*. KapoopaTop
Subgroup 1107*. Carburettor
28 2 K151E-1107010-11 1 Kap6iopatop B coope Carburettor in assy



€6

196

197

198

16
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
209
213

49

14

16
214

215

K151B-1107300

216
14

49

—

il

217
67
218

K156-1107319 219
63 220
901108 A
N — M
A 198
901019-0 C MR, <2<
K156-1107318 "~ - 221
K151B-1107372 222
K151B-1107373-11 223
K151B-1107304 153

451303 224
K151-1107396

222963-M29

K156-1107310

K156-1107311

K156-1107316 ﬁ/

K156-1107322—— - ?

K156-1107313 225
K151-1107371 5 226
K156-1107320 227
K156-1107322 .~ /l N ggg
K156-1107321 5 < ” 230
220003-M29 y/ 14
900906-0 by 231
901019-0 ' EES 49
K151B-1107301 @ 232

Puc. 33. KapGiopatop (1107)/6
Fig. 33. Carburettor (1107)/6

K156-1107317
K59-1107217
900906-0
220003-N29
901048-0
900901-0
220050-N29
K156-1107334
K156-1107333

901108

K156-1107330
K156-1107331
K156-1107332
451601

K150-1107376

K156-1107327
K156-1107337
K156-1107338
K156-1107339
K30-1107115
900835-0
900906-0
K156-1107328

220003-N29
K151-1107655-12




v6

1] 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9
IHoarpynna 1108. Akceneparop (ynpasiieHne nogayeii TONIMBA)
Subgroup 1108. Accelerator (fuel feed control)
34 1 31512-1108016 45 4321 2214 1 1 1 Banmk akcenepaTtopa Accelerator control shaft
2 258012-1129 45 9871 1016 3 2 2 MnaunT 2x12 Cotter pin 2x12
3 3160-1108046 45 3149 2931 1 1 1 VYmop Stop
4 31512-1108050 1 - - Tsra akceneparopa Accelerator control rod
5 31602-1108050 - 1 1 Tsira akceneparopa Accelerator control rod
6 3160-3724077 45 3149 1244 - - 1 Xomyt Yoke
7 315123-1108301 45 4321 5587 - - 2 Bryaka Bush
8 315177-1108186-50 45 4321 2633 - - 1 HaxoHeuyHUK KpeIieHus TSTU B coope Control rod fastening tip in assy
9 252234-1129 45 9816 1474 - - 1 Illaii6a 2-6 Washer 2-6
10 201415-I129 45 9346 1501 - - 1 Bont M6x10 Bolt M6x10
11 315177-1108188-50 45 4321 2635 - - 1 Ckoba Clamp
12 315177-1108187-50 45 4321 2634 - - 1 HakoHeYHVK KperIeHUsT TSTH Control rod fastening tip
13 250608-1129 45 9553 1254 - - 1 [aitka M6 Nut M6
14 201420-1129 45 9346 1506 - - 1 Bonr M6x20 Bolt M6x20
15 31512-1108069 45 4321 3962 1 - - KpoHiteitH TIrM pydyHOTO YNIpaBeHUsT KapOOpaTopom Carburettor manual control rod bracket
16  31512-1108032 45 4321 2222 1 - - 1laiiGa Washer
17 31512-1108090 45 4321 2233 1 - - Pouar Taru Control rod lever
18  290377-1129 45 9952 1048 2 - - bonr M5 Bolt M5
19 452-3724523 45 3111 8202 4 - - Brynka yriotHuTenbHas Sealing bush
20  250615-1129 45 9553 1260 2 - - Taiika M12 Nut M12
21 252177-1129 45 9816 1457 2 - - Ilai6a 12 Washer 12
22 469-1108100-02 45 4316 1883 1 - - Tpoc Bo3myIIHOIN 3acIOHKM KapOropaTopa Carburettor choke cable
23 469-1108120-02 45 4316 1890 1 - - Tsara gpoccenbHO# 3acTOHKM KapOroparopa Carburettor throttle
24 315177-1108302 45 4321 2240 - 2 2 3armymika Stopper
25  469-5101290 45 4316 0797 - 2 2 3armywka Stopper
26 31512-1108015 45 4321 2213 1 1 1 Haxnagka nenanu Pedal cover plate
27 31512-1108010 45 4321 2209 1 1 1 [Menaney axkceneparopa Accelerator pedal
28 3160-1108014 45 3149 20614 1 1 1 TIlpyxunHa mnenmamu Pedal spring
29 201418-1129 45 9846 1504 2 2 2 Bbonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
30 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 2 2 2 Illaitba 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
31 3160-1108033 45 3149 1224 1 1 1 Ckoba KperieHHusl BajiuKa Shaft clamp
32 3160-1108041 45 3149 1227 2 2 2 INpoxianka Banvka Shaft gasket



5
6

10
1
12
13
14

S6

31512-1108016

258012-M29

3160-1108046
31512-1108050

31602-1108050
3160-3724077

315123-1108301
315177-1108186-50

252234-M29
201415-M29

315177-1108188-50
315177-1108187-50

250608-M29

201420-M29

Puc. 34. Akcenepatop (1108) (ympasieHue nogadeil TOIINBA)
Fig. 34. Accelerator (1108) (fuel feed control)

258012-N29
31512-1108069
31512-1108032
31512-1108090
290377-MN29
452-3724523
250615-M29
252177-N29
469-1108100-02
452-3724523
469-1108120-02
250615-M29
252177-N29

315177-1108302
469-5101290

258012-N29
31512-1108015
31512-1108010
3160-1108014
201418-N29
252134-N2
3160-1108033
3160-1108041



96

N 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
Ioarpynma 1109. ®uibTp BO3 Ay MHbII
Subgroup 1109. Air Cleaner

35 1 31512-1109010 45 4321 0556 1 - - DubTp BO3MYLIHBIMH Air cleaner
2 352504-1129 45 9964 6015 2 - - Ilaii6a 10 Washer 10
3 252156-112 45 9816 6007 2 - - IIlaii6a 10 npyxuHHast Spring washer 10
4 201495-1129 45 9346 1557 2 - - Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
5 31512-1109138 45 4321 0541 1 - - KpoHiuTeitH KperieHust BO3AyLIHOro GuibTpa Air cleaner bracket
6 417.1109129 45 6321 1890 1 - - IMpoknanka nepexogHUKa BO3MYIITHOTO OUIbTPa Air cleaner adapter gasket
7 252154-112 45 9816 6005 3 - - [aii6a 6J1 npyXuHHasK Spring washer 6J1
8 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 3 - - Taiika M6 Nut M6
9 417.1109130 45 6321 1891 1 - - IMepexomHuK BO3MyITHOTO (hUITBTPA Air cleaner adapter
10 31512-1109150 45 4321 0543 1 - - Mydra Coupling
11 31512-1109155 45 4321 0544 1 - - XOMyT CTSIXXHOI B cOope Contracting yoke in assy
12 31512-1109156 45 4321 0545 1 - - XOMYT CTSDKHOM Contracting yoke
13 69-1303048 45 4315 0296 1 - - Bonr xomyra Yoke bolt
14 355255-T1 45 9964 6023 6 - - [Iaii6a crieinaabHas Special washer
15 451-1109162-01 45 3111 8018 1 - - laiika xomyTa Yoke nut
16 220086-1129 45 9432 1088 1 - - Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
17 69-1303048-01 45 4315 3094 3 - - Bonr xomyra Yoke bolt
18 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 3 - - laii6a 6 Washer 6
19  451-1109162-02 45 3111 8641 3 - - Taiika xomyTa Yoke nut
20 31512-1109077-10 45 4321 1445 3 - - Ckoba KperieHusT KPBIIIKU Cover fastening clamp
21 252134-112 45 9816 6045 1 - - [ait6a 6T npyXuHHas Spring washer 6T
22 201418-I129 45 9346 1504 1 - - Bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
23 3741-1109604 45 3135 1609 1 - - PacTpy06 Bo31yx03a00pHOTO 11IJTaHTa Air intake hose funnel
24 31512-1109192 45 4321 1351 1 - - PyxaB coenMuHUTENbHBII Connecting hose
25 451-1303043 45 3111 0418 2 - - XOMYT CTSKHOM Contracting yoke
26 31512-1109052 45 4321 0559 1 - - Kopmyc Bo3ayirHoro ¢puisTpa Air cleaner case
27 31512-1109080-01 45 4321 1234 1 - - DneMeHT QUIbTPYIOLLUiA Filter element
28 31512-1109313 45 4321 1446 1 - - XoMyT ¢ yroikamu Yoke complete with elbows
29 31512-1109028-01 45 4321 1277 1 - - IMpoknanka Kpbiku GUIbTPa Filter cover gasket
30 31512-1109020-10 45 4321 3547 1 - - Kpeiiiika Bo3ayiiHoro ¢huibTpa Filter cover

36 31 3160-1109010-10 45 3149 3261 - 1 1 DuibTp BO3MYIIHBIA B cOOpe Air cleaner in assy



L6

30

29
28

27

26

25

24

23

31512-1109020-10

1
1)
T

31512-1109028-01
31512-1109313

31512-1109080-01

31512-1109052

451-1303043

31512-1109192

L —r_
Lﬂi 220086-MNM29

10 31512-1109150
11 31512-1109155
12 31512-1109156
13 69-1303048
14 355255-M
15 451-1109162-01

69-1303048-01
252004-N29
451-1109162-02
31512-1109077-10 X

3741-1109604

21 252134-N2

O N o ©

417.1109130

250508-M29

252154-N2 \t |
NERED

417.1109129 5

2 352504-M29

>/Kuﬁ\\\\- % 3 252156-MN2
mv 4 201495-M29

22 201418-M29

Puc. 35. ®@unbtp Bo3aywHslii (1109)/1
Fig. 35. Air cleaner (1109)/1

1 31512-1109010

5 31512-1109138



86

1] 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9

36 32 250612-1129 45 9553 1257 - 2 2 Taiika M10 Nut M10
33 1/07910/11* - 2 2 Taiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
34 252006-1129 45 9811 1207 - 2 2 Iaii6a 10 Washer 10
35 3160-1109050-10 45 3149 3722 - 1 1 Kopmyc Bo3myuiHoro dunsTpa Air cleaner body
36 3160-1109080-10 - 1 1 DyeMeHT QUITBTPYIOIIVIA Filter element
37 3160-1109080-11* - 1 1 DneMeHT GUIbTPYoLUi Filter element
38 3160-1109080-12* - 1 1 DneMeHT (PUIbTPYIOIINIA Filter element
39 3160-1109028-10 45 3149 3721 - 1 1 YII0THUTENb KPBILIKY BO3IYLUIHOTO (GUIbTpa Air cleaner cover gasket
40 3160-1109020-10 45 3149 3719 - 1 1 Kpbiika Air cleaner cover in assy
41 31514-1109165 - 4 4 XoMyT YepBSIUHBII Worm clip
42 3160-1109165* - 4 4 XoMyT YepBSIHBINA Worm clip
43 315123-1109401 45 4319 0880 - - 2 LInaHr KOMIEHCUPYIOLLUIA Compensating hose
44 201463-1129 45 9346 1529 - 2 2 bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
45 252155-112 45 9816 6006 - 2 2 Ulaii6a 8J1 npyXxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
46  252005-T129 45 9811 1206 - 2 2 Ilaii6a 8.01.016 Washer 8.01.016
47 31512-1109430-20 - 2 2 XOoMYyT KperjieHHsl BO3IYIIHOro huibTpa Air cleaner fastening clamp
48 3160-1109600-10 45 3149 3727 - 1 1 Hacamok Head
49 3159-1109401 45 4345 0551 - 1 - LlI1aHT KOMTIEHCUPYIOLINTA Compensating hose
50 31519-1109406 45 4321 5003 - 1 - [ ImaHT TpOMEXXyTOYHBII Intermediate hose
51 315123-1109407 45 4321 5573 - - 1 [Matpybok coeAMHUTETbHBIN Connecting tube

ITonrpynna 1116. Knanan TonmBHbIii 31€KTPOMATHUTHbII
Subgroup 1116. Electromagnetic Fuel Valve

37 1 1/26053/70 45 9962 6702 1 - - ait6a 6 npyxxuHHast 3y6uaTast ¢ BHyTPEHHUMH 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
2 1/32760,/01 45 9962 2389 1 - - BuHT M6X12 Screw M6x12
3 3151-1116000 45 7376 5014 1 - - Knanan snexktpomaruutHsiii 1902.3741 B coope Electromagnetic valve 1902.3741 in assy
4 31512-1116000* 45 4321 1898 1 - - Kranan anexrpoMmarautHsiii 19.3741 B coope Electromagnetic valve 19.3741 in assy
5 31512-1116000-01* 45 7376 4204 1 - - Knanan anekrpomarautHbiii M2KKD-3741 B cbope Electromagnetic valve M12KKD-3741 in assy

IToarpynna 1117. ®uibTp TOHKOI 0YMCTKH TOIIMBA
Subgroup 1117. Fine Fuel Filter

37 6 IMP-1001.00.00.00 1 - - ®unbTp TOHKOI ouncTku ToriuBa GB-203 Fine fuel filter GB-203
7 31602-1117020-01 - 1 - DunbTp TOHKOI ouncTKy TormBa GB-302 Fine fuel filter GB-302
8 3160-1139310 45 3149 2914 - 1 - IMpoxknanka Gasket



66

—31
32
33
34

32
33

34
35

36
38

39

40

41
42

43

3160-1109010-10

250612-MN29
1/07910/11

252006-M29

~

54

~A

250612-MN29|

h\2

1/07910/11 |

: -

252006-M29
3160-1109050-10

3160-1109080-10
3160-1109080-11
3160-1109080-12

3160-1109028-10

3160-1109020-10

31514-1109165|

3160-1109165 |

315123-1109401

Puc. 36. ®unbstp BosmymHbid (1109)/2
Fig. 36. Air cleaner (1109)/2

44
45
46
47

31

48

201463-M29
252155-M2
252005-M29
31512-1109430-20

3160-1109010-10

3160-1109600-10

3159-1109401

31519-1109406

31514-1109165

3160-1109165

315123-1109401

31514-1109165
3160-1109165

315123-1109407



001

12 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 7 8 9

37 9 3160-1139305 45 3149 3452 - 1 - XOoMyT KperuieHuUs 3JIeKTpobeH30Hacoca Electric fuel pump fastening yoke
10 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 - 3 - laii6a 6 Washer 6
11 252154-112 45 9816 6005 - 3 - [ait6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
12 201424-1129 45 9346 1510 - 1 - bonr M6x30 Bolt M6x30
13 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 - 2 - Bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
14 31602-1117010 45 4136 0431 - 1 - DuabTp TOIUIMBHEII C XOMYTOM B cOope Fuel filter complete with yoke in assy

TToarpynna 1139. Hacoc TonMBHbIi HU3KOTO JaBJIEHHS 3JEKTPHYECKHI
Subgroup 1139. Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump

37 15 31622-1139022 45 4344 1007 - 1 - KosnbLo ynnotHuTEIBHOE Sealing ring
16 315195-1139020 - 1 - OnexkTpobeH30HaCOC Electric fuel pump
17 31622-1139052 45 4344 1008 - 1 - Onanen Flange
18 252133-112 45 9816 6044 - 8 - [lai16a 5 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5
19  250464-1129 45 9553 1053 - 8 - Taiika M5x0,8 Nut M5x0.8

IMoarpymna 1164*. Cuctema ynaBIMBaHHs TOILTMBHBIX MCNIapeHuii (azcopdep, cemapaTop M KjianaH 0eH300aka)
Subgroup 1164*. Fuel Fume Catch System* (absorber, separator and fuel tank valve)
37 20 1/41897/76 - 2 - laiixa ¢dnaHueBas st BUHTaA ¢ pe3bboit AB 10-12 Nut with flange for screw with thread
AB 10-12

21 31602-1164030 45 4136 0552 - 1 - Cemnapatop Separator
22 1/26397/01 45 9962 6741 - 2 - Iait6a mmockas 6x11 Flat washer 6x11
23 1/76712/01 - 2 - Bunt camoHnapesawowmuit AB 10x15,9 Self-tapping screw AB 10x15.9
24 201453-1129 45 9346 1519 - 2 - Bboar M8x14 Bolt M8x14
25 201456-1129 45 9346 1522 - 1 - Bonrr M8x20 Bolt M8x20
26 31602-1164084 45 4136 0559 - 1 - XowmyT Clamp
27 31602-1164010 - 1 - Ancopbep ¢ KJIalaHOM MpPOAYBKU Absorber complete with bleeding valve
28 31602-1164010-01" - 1 - Ancopbep ¢ KJIaltaHOM ITPOIYBKU Absorber complete with bleeding valve
29  250610-I129 45 9553 1255 - 3 - Taiika M8 Nut M8
30 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 - 3 - lait6a 8J1I mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
31 252005-1129 45 9811 1206 - 1 - Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8
32 315195-1164080 45 4321 5452 - 1 - KpoHiureitH ancopbepa Absorber bracket
33 352515-1129 45 9964 6020 - 2 - Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8

* - B KOMIUIEKTAllMA C aHTUTOKCUYHOU CHUCTEMOA
When the anti-toxic system is installed



101

28
27

26

25

24

23
22

21

20

19
18

17

16

15

31602-1164010-01
31602-1164010

31602-1164084

201 456-”29W/
201 453-”294%

1/76712/01

250610-M29

252155-M2
252005-M29

315195-1164080

352515-M29
252155-M2

1/26397/01

31602-1164030

1/41897/76

250464-N29——&)
252133-N2———@
|

31622-1139052

315195-1139020

31622-1139022

250610-M29

1/26053/70
1/32760/01
3151-1116000

31512-1116000
31512-1116000-01

N<®-1001.00.00.00

31602-1117020-01

3160-1139310
3160-1139305

252004-N29
252154-N2

201424-N29
201418-N29
252154-N2

252004-N29

31602-1117010—

Puc. 37. KnamaH TOmiMBHBINA 3meKTpoMarHUTHBIA (1116), dunbTp ToHKOW oumcTkM TorumBa (1117), Hacoc TOTUTMBHBIA HU3KOTO HaBieHMs ayekTpuueckuii (1139),

cUCTeMa YJIaBIMBaHMS TOIUIMBHBIX ucnapeHuit (1164)
Fig. 37. Electromagnetic fuel valve (1116), fine fuel filter (1117), electric low-pressure fuel pump (1139), fuel fume catch system (1164)



